Mr. Caizza offered the following ordinance pass third and final reading and moved on its adoption and authorized its publication according to law:

O-09-22 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER VII, SECTION 7-3.4 OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that they hereby **DELETE** that portion of the following section of Chapter VII of the Borough Code identified hereinafter:

7-3.4 Regulate Public Parking

Section 7-3.4, Traffic, Schedule 1 "No Parking" shall be amended to include the additional location on Cornwell Street as follows:

Name of Street	Sides	Location
Cornwell Street	Both	From the corner of Shrewsbury Avenue to the foot of Cornwell where it meets the river.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that they hereby amend Chapter VII of the Borough Code identified below to include the following:

7-3.4 Regulate Public Parking

Section 7-3.4, Traffic, Schedule 1 "No Parking" shall be amended to include the additional location on Cornwell Street as follows:

Name of Street	Sides	Location
Cornwell Street	N/A	26 feet across the bulkhead at the terminus of Cornwell Street and the Shrewsbury River.

Seconded by Ms. Kane and adopted on the following roll call vote: **ROLL CALL: AYES:** Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mayor Little NAYES: None **ABSENT:** None **ABSTAIN:** None

DATE: October 22, 2009

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

Intro:September 16, 2009Published:September 25, 2009, Two River TimesPublished:October 12, 2009, Asbury Park Press, Change in Meeting Date2nd Rdg/P.H:October 22, 2009Adoption:October 22, 2009Publication:

I, _____Clerk/Deputy Clerk do hereby certify this to be a true copy of Ordinance # O-09-11 as adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on October 22, 2009.